503161151 02/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3207765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID HOWARD	01/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITHERM FOOD SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	502 INDUSTRIAL ROAD
City:	BRISTOW
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1354875
Application Number:	13966359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)595-4990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 918-595-4963

Email: iplaw@gablelaw.com
Correspondent Name: PAUL E. ROSSLER

Address Line 1: 100 W 5TH ST, 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009571-00059
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL E. ROSSLER
SIGNATURE:	/Paul E. Rossler/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503161151 REEL: 034871 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Docket No. 009571-00049

This assignment of invention is effective immediately, and is between David Howard ("inventor") and Unitherm Food Systems, Inc. ("UNITHERM"), an Oklahoma corporation.

For good and valuable consideration, the inventors agree to the following provisions.

1. BACKGROUND

- 1.1 The inventor has invented a PASTEURIZATION SYSTEM FOR ROOT VEGETABLES ("the invention") and filed U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/966,359 with the U.S. Patent Office on August 14, 2013, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/682,846 filed with the U.S. Patent Office on August 14, 2012.
- 1.2 UNITHERM desires to obtain the entire interest in the subject matter of the invention for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries. This interest includes but is not limited to all rights to claim priority to the invention and any improvements made to the invention.
- 1.3 The inventor has not entered into any prior assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance of the invention that would conflict with the assignment to UNITHERM.
- 1.4 The inventor acknowledges the receipt of good and valuable consideration from UNITHERM in exchange for this assignment.

2. ASSIGNMENT

- 2.1 The inventor hereby assigns to UNITHERM the entire interest in the invention.
- 2.2 The inventor shall not enter into any future assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance of the invention that would conflict with the assignment to UNITHERM.

3. PATENT PROSECUTION, MAINTENANCE, AND LITIGATION

- 3.1 The inventor must, upon request by UNITHERM or its successors and assigns, promptly provide facts and documents relating to the invention, including but not limited to instruments and affidavits required to prosecute the patent application and to issue and maintain the patent.
- 3.2 The inventor shall provide facts and testify as needed in any proceeding or litigation relating to the invention.

4. SIGNATURE

By signing this assignment of invention, I understand that it provides an assignment of the entire interest in the invention to:

UNITHERM FOOD SYSTEMS, INC. 502 Industrial Road Bristow, Oklahoma 74010 State of Formation: Oklahoma

43343432.)

By: DAVID HOWARD 502 Industrial Road Bristow, Oklahoma 74 Citizenship: United Sta		Date: <u>IGAL, 37</u> , 2015
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) ss	
COUNTY OF CREEK)	
	reared before me this <u>CO</u> th day of sknowledged that he voluntarily signed it.	
. Ela 63 X e	- ju	
Notary Public	×	
Commission No. 270/2/6	Commission Expires <u>Aug</u> _	25,205

(1343432;)

RECORDED: 02/02/2015

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034871 FRAME: 0522